

## BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: April 13, 2020

BID NUMBER: 13483

Page 1 of 10

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Geyer Road Resurfacing – Phase 1 Federal Project # STP-5502(608)

SIGNATURES:

	COMPANY NAME	SPENCER CONTRACTING	XL CONTRACTING	LAMKE TRENCHING & EXCAVATING
	CITY AND STATE	ARNOLD, MO	ST. PETERS, MO	MARTHASVILLE, MO
X	CONTACT			
X	PHONE			
X	FAX			
X	EMAIL			
VENDOR'S SIGNATURE		<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
1	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,502.15	\$ 6,502.15	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	1	L.S.	Removal of Existing Improvements	\$ 63,837.00	\$ 63,837.00	\$ 7,245.75	\$ 7,245.75	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
3	1	L.S.	Misc. Removals and Relocations	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,957.00	\$ 14,957.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4	1	L.S.	Earthwork & Finish Grading (Includes Haul Off)	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00
5	50	C.Y.	Unsuitable Subgrade	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 124.02	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	2458	S.Y.	4" Thick Type 5 Aggregate Base (Used with Conc. Curb & Gutter, Asph. Pvm. Repair, Conc. Apron)	\$ 12.68	\$ 31,167.44	\$ 6.45	\$ 15,854.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,206.00
7	33	S.Y.	6" Thick Type 5 Aggregate Base (Used with Residential Asphalt)	\$ 15.15	\$ 499.95	\$ 23.79	\$ 785.07	\$ 9.00	\$ 297.00
8	34	S.Y.	8" Thick Type 5 Aggregate Base (Used with Commercial Asphalt)	\$ 22.05	\$ 749.70	\$ 24.28	\$ 825.52	\$ 11.00	\$ 374.00
9	2413	TONS	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (2" Thick Overlay)	\$ 73.70	\$ 177,838.10	\$ 78.06	\$ 188,358.78	\$ 79.00	\$ 190,627.00
10	6	TONS	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (3" Thick Commercial Asphalt)	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 166.52	\$ 999.12	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
11	5	TONS	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (2" Thick Residential Asphalt)	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 729.52	\$ 3,647.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
12	350	S.Y.	Removal and Replacement of Deteriorated Pavement (Incl. Sawcut, Type "X" Base, Prime Coat & Type 5 Aggregate)	\$ 97.28	\$ 34,048.00	\$ 80.39	\$ 28,136.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,500.00
13	2190	GAL.	Tack – Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.90	\$ 1.78	\$ 3,898.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,190.00
14	489	S.Y.	Asphalt Pavement Repair adjacent to curb and gutter (Incl. removal and replacement w/8" Type "X" Bit. Conc. Base)	\$ 65.28	\$ 31,921.92	\$ 92.12	\$ 45,046.68	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,675.00

## BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: April 13, 2020

BID NUMBER: 13483

Page 2 of 10

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Geyer Road Resurfacing – Phase 1 Federal Project # STP-5502(608)

				COMPANY NAME		XL CONTRACTING		LAMKE TRENCHING & EXCAVATING	
				SPENCER CONTRACTING		ST. PETERS, MO		MARTHASVILLE, MO	
				ARNOLD, MO					
				CITY AND STATE					
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
15	3,790	L.F.	Remove and Replace 3' Wide Vertical Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 36.68	\$ 139,017.20	\$ 41.28	\$ 156,451.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 136,440.00
16	114	L.F.	Remove and Replace 3' Wide Rolled Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 36.68	\$ 4,181.52	\$ 56.84	\$ 6,479.76	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,648.00
17	75	L.F.	Type 'S' Concrete Curb	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27.38	\$ 2,053.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00
18	2	EA.	Adjust Water Valve to Grade per ADA Requirements	\$ 172.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 816.50	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
19	2	EA.	Adjust Single Curb Inlet to Grade per ADA Requirements	\$ 326.80	\$ 653.60	\$ 816.50	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
20	2	EA.	Adjust Double Curb Inlet to Grade per ADA Requirements	\$ 489.90	\$ 979.80	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	1	EA.	Adjust Storm/Sanitary Manhole to Grade per ADA Requirements	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 816.50	\$ 816.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
22	1	EA.	Adjust Cleanout to Grade and Install Cap per ADA Requirements	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
23	3	EA.	Adjust Gas Valve to Grade per ADA Requirements	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
24	203	S.Y.	7" Thick P.C. Conc. Apron	\$ 73.57	\$ 14,934.71	\$ 111.98	\$ 22,731.94	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,225.00
25	6,446	L.F.	Sawcut (Full Depth Asphalt/Concrete)	\$ 2.59	\$ 16,695.14	\$ 3.30	\$ 21,271.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,338.00
26	1	L.S.	Work Zone Traffic Management	\$ 17,294.00	\$ 17,294.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
27	21,844	S.Y.	2" Cold Milling	\$ 3.76	\$ 82,133.44	\$ 3.89	\$ 84,973.16	\$ 3.40	\$ 74,269.60
28	35	L.F.	12" RCP, Class III (Gasket Type) (In Place)	\$ 117.70	\$ 4,119.50	\$ 140.35	\$ 4,912.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00
29	36	L.F.	Conc. Trench with Anchored Steel Angles and Bolted Solid Anti-Slip Aluminum Cover (In Place)	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 309.22	\$ 11,131.92	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,420.00
30	1	EA.	Precast Storm Manhole w/ 72" Dia. Base (In Place)	\$ 14,124.00	\$ 14,124.00	\$ 7,427.61	\$ 7,427.61	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
31	1	EA.	Precast Curb Inlet w/ 42" Dia. Base (In Place)	\$ 5,029.00	\$ 5,029.00	\$ 3,376.16	\$ 3,376.16	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
32	2,274	S.Y.	Sod	\$ 10.86	\$ 24,695.64	\$ 11.20	\$ 25,468.80	\$ 10.15	\$ 23,081.10

## BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: April 13, 2020

BID NUMBER: 13483

Page 3 of 10

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Geyer Road Resurfacing – Phase 1 Federal Project # STP-5502(608)

				SPENCER CONTRACTING ARNOLD, MO		XL CONTRACTING ST. PETERS, MO		LAMKE TRENCHING & EXCAVATING MARTHASVILLE, MO	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
33	154	L.F.	Silt Fence	\$ 3.45	\$ 531.30	\$ 7.92	\$ 1,219.68	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,232.00
34	30	EA.	Curb Inlet Protection	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 120.90	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00
35	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 110,800.00	\$ 110,800.00	\$ 107,745.00	\$ 107,745.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
36	1	L.S.	Contractor Surveying and Staking	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
37	1	L.S.	Construction As-Built Plans as Required by City of Kirkwood Specifications	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,982.00	\$ 3,982.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 3,620.00
<b>BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN ITEMS</b>									
38	513	S.Y.	Remove and Replace 7" Thick Conc. Ramp/Landing with 2" of Type 5 Aggregate Leveling Course	\$ 125.09	\$ 64,171.17	\$ 231.04	\$ 118,523.52	\$ 180.00	\$ 92,340.00
39	520	S.F.	Truncated Domes	\$ 15.53	\$ 8,075.60	\$ 22.32	\$ 11,606.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,560.00
40	849	S.Y.	Remove and Replace 4" Thick P.C. Conc. Sidewalk with 2" of Type 5 Aggregate Leveling Course	\$ 51.00	\$ 43,299.00	\$ 57.72	\$ 49,004.28	\$ 67.50	\$ 57,307.50
<b>SIGNALS, LIGHTING, SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS</b>									
41	16	EA.	Temporary White - Pavement Marking Straight, Left, Right Turn Arrow	\$ 80.25	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
42	10,670	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Marking Paint – 4" Yellow	\$ 0.32	\$ 3,414.40	\$ 1.43	\$ 15,258.10	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,201.00
43	502	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Marking Paint – 4" White	\$ 0.32	\$ 160.64	\$ 1.43	\$ 717.86	\$ 0.30	\$ 150.60
44	2,250	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Marking Paint – 6" White (Transverse Lines for Crosswalks)	\$ 1.33	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 2.48	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,812.50
45	442	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Marking Paint – 24" White (Stop Bars)	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,364.70	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,917.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,210.00
46	16	EA.	White Epoxy Pavement Marking Straight, Left, Right Turn Arrow	\$ 133.75	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	69	EA.	Priority Bicycle Lane Marking (Type 2 Preformed Marking Tape) (Grooved)	\$ 214.00	\$ 14,766.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00
48	44	EA.	Bicycle Lane Marking (Type 2 Preformed Marking Tape) (Grooved)	\$ 214.00	\$ 9,416.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00

## BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: April 13, 2020

BID NUMBER: 13483

Page 4 of 10

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Geyer Road Resurfacing – Phase 1 Federal Project # STP-5502(608)

				COMPANY NAME		XL CONTRACTING		LAMKE TRENCHING & EXCAVATING	
				SPENCER CONTRACTING		ST. PETERS, MO		MARTHASVILLE, MO	
				ARNOLD, MO					
COMPANY NAME				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
CITY AND STATE				Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
49	29	EA.	White Yield Triangle- Epoxy Pavement Marking (16" x 24")	\$ 48.15	\$ 1,396.35	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00
50	10,670	L.F.	4" Yellow-Epoxy Pavement Marking	\$ 1.07	\$ 11,416.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,737.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,670.00
51	9,215	L.F.	4" White-Epoxy Pavement Marking	\$ 1.07	\$ 9,860.05	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,136.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,215.00
52	2,250	L.F.	6" White-Epoxy Pavement Marking (Transverse Lines for Crosswalks)	\$ 2.67	\$ 6,007.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,625.00
53	442	L.F.	24" White-Epoxy Pavement Marking (For Stop Bars)	\$ 19.26	\$ 8,512.92	\$ 19.80	\$ 8,751.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,956.00
54	1,032	L.F.	24" White-Epoxy Pavement Marking (Longitudinal Lines for Crosswalks)	\$ 19.26	\$ 19,876.32	\$ 19.80	\$ 20,433.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,576.00
55	1	EA.	Bracket Arm, 8 FT.	\$ 561.75	\$ 561.75	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
56	1	EA.	Luminaire, LED-A	\$ 417.30	\$ 417.30	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
57	130	L.F.	Conduit, 3 IN., Trench	\$ 13.70	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 14.08	\$ 1,830.40	\$ 12.80	\$ 1,664.00
58	41	L.F.	Conduit, 3 IN., Pushed	\$ 40.92	\$ 1,677.72	\$ 42.08	\$ 1,725.28	\$ 38.25	\$ 1,568.25
59	2	EA.	Pull Box, Preformed Class 2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,335.40	\$ 2,670.80	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 2,428.00
60	10	L.F.	Cable, 8 AWG 2 Conductor, Control	\$ 2.14	\$ 21.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00
61	80	L.F.	Cable, 10 AWG 1 Conductor, Pole and Bracket	\$ 0.64	\$ 51.20	\$ 0.66	\$ 52.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 48.00
62	2	EA.	Signal Head, Type 1S Pedestrian	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 498.30	\$ 996.60	\$ 453.00	\$ 906.00
63	4	EA.	Signal Head, Type 3B	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 1,171.50	\$ 4,686.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 4,260.00
64	20	S.F.	Signs (Signal)	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 638.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00
65	1	EA.	Post, Signal, 8 FT.	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 822.80	\$ 822.80	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00
66	1	EA.	Post, Type CL, 45 FT. Arm (Powder Coated)	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,351.80	\$ 13,351.80	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 12,138.00

## BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: April 13, 2020

BID NUMBER: 13483

Page 5 of 10

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Geyer Road Resurfacing – Phase 1 Federal Project # STP-5502(608)

				SPENCER CONTRACTING		XL CONTRACTING		LAMKE TRENCHING & EXCAVATING	
				ARNOLD, MO		ST. PETERS, MO		MARTHASVILLE, MO	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
67	1	EA.	Controller Assembly Housing	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 14,169.10	\$ 14,169.10	\$ 12,881.00	\$ 12,881.00
68	2	EA.	Detector, Pushbutton, APS	\$ 1,916.00	\$ 3,832.00	\$ 1,970.10	\$ 3,940.20	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 3,582.00
69	350	L.F.	Cable, 4 AWG 1 Conductor, Power	\$ 1.44	\$ 504.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 521.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 472.50
70	120	L.F.	Cable, 16 AWG 2 Conductor	\$ 1.60	\$ 192.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 198.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00
71	340	L.F.	Cable, 16 AWG 5 Conductor	\$ 1.76	\$ 598.40	\$ 1.82	\$ 618.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 561.00
72	1	EA.	Power Supply Assembly, Type-2 with 120V Lighting Control Cabinet	\$ 13,332.00	\$ 13,332.00	\$ 13,706.00	\$ 13,706.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 12,460.00
73	3.6	C.Y.	Base, Concrete	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,400.00
74	1	EA.	Post, Signal, 4 FT.	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 729.30	\$ 729.30	\$ 663.00	\$ 663.00
75	1	EA.	Battery Back-up System	\$ 1.07	\$ 1.07	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
76	2	EA.	12" Solar Powered Flashing Yellow Beacon	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 10,914.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
77	17	EA.	Standard Sign Assembly	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00
78	9	EA.	Remove & Relocate Existing Signs	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$1,153,953.75</b>		<b>\$1,184,156.79</b>		<b>\$1,283,697.05</b>	

## BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: April 13, 2020

BID NUMBER: 13483

Page 6 of 10

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Geyer Road Resurfacing – Phase 1 Federal Project # STP-5502(608)

	E. MEIER CONTRACTING	KRUPP CONSTRUCTION	GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY NAME	WELDON SPRINGS, MO	ELLISVILLE, MO	EUREKA, MO
CITY AND STATE			
CONTACT			
PHONE			
FAX			
EMAIL			
VENDOR'S SIGNATURE	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
1	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 7,053.98	\$ 7,053.98	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	1	L.S.	Removal of Existing Improvements	\$ 35,007.51	\$ 35,007.51	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	1	L.S.	Misc. Removals and Relocations	\$ 13,227.50	\$ 13,227.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4	1	L.S.	Earthwork & Finish Grading (Includes Haul Off)	\$ 9,294.99	\$ 9,294.99	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
5	50	C.Y.	Unsuitable Subgrade	\$ 44.99	\$ 2,249.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	2458	S.Y.	4" Thick Type 5 Aggregate Base (Used with Conc. Curb & Gutter, Asph. Pvm. Repair, Conc. Apron)	\$ 3.61	\$ 8,873.38	\$ 14.49	\$ 35,616.42	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,435.00
7	33	S.Y.	6" Thick Type 5 Aggregate Base (Used with Residential Asphalt)	\$ 3.74	\$ 123.42	\$ 12.88	\$ 425.04	\$ 28.00	\$ 924.00
8	34	S.Y.	8" Thick Type 5 Aggregate Base (Used with Commercial Asphalt)	\$ 8.54	\$ 290.36	\$ 17.86	\$ 607.24	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00
9	2413	TONS	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (2" Thick Overlay)	\$ 70.80	\$ 170,840.40	\$ 78.14	\$ 188,551.82	\$ 78.00	\$ 188,214.00
10	6	TONS	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (3" Thick Commercial Asphalt)	\$ 214.04	\$ 1,284.24	\$ 546.60	\$ 3,279.60	\$ 471.00	\$ 2,826.00
11	5	TONS	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (2" Thick Residential Asphalt)	\$ 337.09	\$ 1,685.45	\$ 546.60	\$ 2,733.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 1,945.00
12	350	S.Y.	Removal and Replacement of Deteriorated Pavement (Incl. Sawcut, Type "X" Base, Prime Coat & Type 5 Aggregate)	\$ 146.59	\$ 51,306.50	\$ 145.87	\$ 51,054.50	\$ 192.00	\$ 67,200.00
13	2190	GAL.	Tack – Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	\$ 7.93	\$ 17,366.70	\$ 5.15	\$ 11,278.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,950.00
14	489	S.Y.	Asphalt Pavement Repair adjacent to curb and gutter (Incl. removal and replacement w/8" Type "X" Bit. Conc. Base)	\$ 71.71	\$ 35,066.19	\$ 15.75	\$ 7,701.75	\$ 102.00	\$ 49,878.00

## BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: April 13, 2020

BID NUMBER: 13483

Page 7 of 10

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Geyer Road Resurfacing – Phase 1 Federal Project # STP-5502(608)

				E. MEIER CONTRACTING WELDON SPRINGS, MO		KRUPP CONSTRUCTION ELLISVILLE, MO		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION EUREKA, MO	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
15	3,790	L.F.	Remove and Replace 3' Wide Vertical Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 26.14	\$ 99,070.60	\$ 45.40	\$ 172,066.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 206,555.00
16	114	L.F.	Remove and Replace 3' Wide Rolled Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 34.48	\$ 3,930.72	\$ 82.15	\$ 9,365.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,120.00
17	75	L.F.	Type 'S' Concrete Curb	\$ 26.87	\$ 2,015.25	\$ 76.35	\$ 5,726.25	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	2	EA.	Adjust Water Valve to Grade per ADA Requirements	\$ 3,009.60	\$ 6,019.20	\$ 425.14	\$ 850.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	2	EA.	Adjust Single Curb Inlet to Grade per ADA Requirements	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 430.73	\$ 861.46	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
20	2	EA.	Adjust Double Curb Inlet to Grade per ADA Requirements	\$ 1,814.40	\$ 3,628.80	\$ 646.09	\$ 1,292.18	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00
21	1	EA.	Adjust Storm/Sanitary Manhole to Grade per ADA Requirements	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,722.91	\$ 1,722.91	\$ 708.00	\$ 708.00
22	1	EA.	Adjust Cleanout to Grade and Install Cap per ADA Requirements	\$ 356.40	\$ 356.40	\$ 425.14	\$ 425.14	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
23	3	EA.	Adjust Gas Valve to Grade per ADA Requirements	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 425.14	\$ 1,275.42	\$ 79.40	\$ 238.20
24	203	S.Y.	7" Thick P.C. Conc. Apron	\$ 62.14	\$ 12,614.42	\$ 100.36	\$ 20,373.08	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,819.00
25	6,446	L.F.	Sawcut (Full Depth Asphalt/Concrete)	\$ 1.42	\$ 9,153.32	\$ 3.04	\$ 19,595.84	\$ 3.05	\$ 19,660.30
26	1	L.S.	Work Zone Traffic Management	\$ 25,656.40	\$ 25,656.40	\$ 32,291.24	\$ 32,291.24	\$ 26,620.00	\$ 26,620.00
27	21,844	S.Y.	2" Cold Milling	\$ 3.57	\$ 77,983.08	\$ 5.06	\$ 110,530.64	\$ 3.60	\$ 78,638.40
28	35	L.F.	12" RCP, Class III (Gasket Type) (In Place)	\$ 207.90	\$ 7,276.50	\$ 105.48	\$ 3,691.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00
29	36	L.F.	Conc. Trench with Anchored Steel Angles and Bolted Solid Anti-Slip Aluminum Cover (In Place)	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 224.77	\$ 8,091.72	\$ 214.00	\$ 7,704.00
30	1	EA.	Precast Storm Manhole w/ 72" Dia. Base (In Place)	\$ 8,077.65	\$ 8,077.65	\$ 7,071.86	\$ 7,071.86	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31	1	EA.	Precast Curb Inlet w/ 42" Dia. Base (In Place)	\$ 1,986.60	\$ 1,986.60	\$ 2,892.01	\$ 2,892.01	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	2,274	S.Y.	Sod	\$ 10.66	\$ 24,240.84	\$ 10.15	\$ 23,081.10	\$ 10.30	\$ 23,422.20
33	154	L.F.	Silt Fence	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,293.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00
34	30	EA.	Curb Inlet Protection	\$ 152.25	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00

## BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: April 13, 2020

BID NUMBER: 13483

Page 8 of 10

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Geyer Road Resurfacing – Phase 1 Federal Project # STP-5502(608)

				E. MEIER CONTRACTING WELDON SPRINGS, MO		KRUPP CONSTRUCTION ELLISVILLE, MO		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION EUREKA, MO	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
35	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 65,907.60	\$ 65,907.60	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 84,467.00	\$ 84,467.00
36	1	L.S.	Contractor Surveying and Staking	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 11,387.94	\$ 11,387.94	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
37	1	L.S.	Construction As-Built Plans as Required by City of Kirkwood Specifications	\$ 3,801.00	\$ 3,801.00	\$ 5,725.60	\$ 5,725.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN ITEMS</b>									
38	513	S.Y.	Remove and Replace 7" Thick Conc. Ramp/Landing with 2" of Type 5 Aggregate Leveling Course	\$ 59.31	\$ 30,426.03	\$ 206.00	\$ 105,678.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 85,671.00
39	520	S.F.	Truncated Domes	\$ 11.72	\$ 6,094.40	\$ 13.32	\$ 6,926.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,080.00
40	849	S.Y.	Remove and Replace 4" Thick P.C. Conc. Sidewalk with 2" of Type 5 Aggregate Leveling Course	\$ 46.58	\$ 39,546.42	\$ 107.59	\$ 91,343.91	\$ 96.00	\$ 81,504.00
<b>SIGNALS, LIGHTING, SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS</b>									
41	16	EA.	Temporary White - Pavement Marking Straight, Left, Right Turn Arrow	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
42	10,670	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Marking Paint – 4" Yellow	\$ 0.32	\$ 3,414.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,201.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,201.00
43	502	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Marking Paint – 4" White	\$ 0.32	\$ 160.64	\$ 0.30	\$ 150.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 150.60
44	2,250	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Marking Paint – 6" White (Transverse Lines for Crosswalks)	\$ 1.31	\$ 2,947.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,812.50
45	442	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Marking Paint – 24" White (Stop Bars)	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,320.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,210.00
46	16	EA.	White Epoxy Pavement Marking Straight, Left, Right Turn Arrow	\$ 131.25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	69	EA.	Priority Bicycle Lane Marking (Type 2 Preformed Marking Tape) (Grooved)	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00
48	44	EA.	Bicycle Lane Marking (Type 2 Preformed Marking Tape) (Grooved)	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00
49	29	EA.	White Yield Triangle- Epoxy Pavement Marking (16" x 24")	\$ 47.25	\$ 1,370.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00



## BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: April 13, 2020

BID NUMBER: 13483

Page 9 of 10

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Geyer Road Resurfacing – Phase 1 Federal Project # STP-5502(608)

				E. MEIER CONTRACTING WELDON SPRINGS, MO		KRUPP CONSTRUCTION ELLISVILLE, MO		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION EUREKA, MO	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
50	10,670	L.F.	4" Yellow-Epoxy Pavement Marking	\$ 1.05	\$ 11,203.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,670.00
51	9,215	L.F.	4" White-Epoxy Pavement Marking	\$ 1.05	\$ 9,675.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,215.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,215.00
52	2,250	L.F.	6" White-Epoxy Pavement Marking (Transverse Lines for Crosswalks)	\$ 2.63	\$ 5,917.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,625.00
53	442	L.F.	24" White-Epoxy Pavement Marking (For Stop Bars)	\$ 18.90	\$ 8,353.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,956.00
54	1,032	L.F.	24" White-Epoxy Pavement Marking (Longitudinal Lines for Crosswalks)	\$ 18.90	\$ 19,504.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,576.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,576.00
55	1	EA.	Bracket Arm, 8 FT.	\$ 560.70	\$ 560.70	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
56	1	EA.	Luminaire, LED-A	\$ 593.25	\$ 593.25	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
57	130	L.F.	Conduit, 3 IN., Trench	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 1,664.00
58	41	L.F.	Conduit, 3 IN., Pushed	\$ 40.95	\$ 1,678.95	\$ 38.25	\$ 1,568.25	\$ 38.30	\$ 1,570.30
59	2	EA.	Pull Box, Preformed Class 2	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 2,428.00	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 2,428.00
60	10	L.F.	Cable, 8 AWG 2 Conductor, Control	\$ 5.99	\$ 59.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00
61	80	L.F.	Cable, 10 AWG 1 Conductor, Pole and Bracket	\$ 0.84	\$ 67.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 48.00
62	2	EA.	Signal Head, Type 1S Pedestrian	\$ 476.70	\$ 953.40	\$ 453.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 906.00
63	4	EA.	Signal Head, Type 3B	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 4,260.00
64	20	S.F.	Signs (Signal)	\$ 33.60	\$ 672.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00
65	1	EA.	Post, Signal, 8 FT.	\$ 928.20	\$ 928.20	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00
66	1	EA.	Post, Type CL, 45 FT. Arm (Powder Coated)	\$ 13,063.05	\$ 13,063.05	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 12,140.00	\$ 12,140.00
67	1	EA.	Controller Assembly Housing	\$ 17,269.35	\$ 17,269.35	\$ 12,881.00	\$ 12,881.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 12,880.00
68	2	EA.	Detector, Pushbutton, APS	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 3,582.00	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 3,582.00

## BID TABULATION

**BID OPENING DATE:** April 13, 2020

**BID NUMBER:** 13483

Page 10 of 10

**BID OPENING TIME:** 2:00 p.m.

**BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION:** Geyer Road Resurfacing – Phase 1 Federal Project # STP-5502(608)

				E. MEIER CONTRACTING WELDON SPRINGS, MO		KRUPP CONSTRUCTION ELLISVILLE, MO		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION EUREKA, MO	
COMPANY NAME CITY AND STATE				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
69	350	L.F.	Cable, 4 AWG 1 Conductor, Power	\$ 1.31	\$ 458.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 472.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 472.50
70	120	L.F.	Cable, 16 AWG 2 Conductor	\$ 0.95	\$ 114.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00
71	340	L.F.	Cable, 16 AWG 5 Conductor	\$ 1.16	\$ 394.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 561.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 561.00
72	1	EA.	Power Supply Assembly, Type-2 with 120V Lighting Control Cabinet	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 12,460.00
73	3.6	C.Y.	Base, Concrete	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,400.00
74	1	EA.	Post, Signal, 4 FT.	\$ 843.15	\$ 843.15	\$ 663.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 663.00
75	1	EA.	Battery Back-up System	\$ 7,402.50	\$ 7,402.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
76	2	EA.	12" Solar Powered Flashing Yellow Beacon	\$ 5,242.65	\$ 10,485.30	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
77	17	EA.	Standard Sign Assembly	\$ 787.50	\$ 13,387.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00
78	9	EA.	Remove & Relocate Existing Signs	\$ 472.50	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$993,414.94</b>		<b>\$1,247,142.60</b>		<b>\$1,288,799.00</b>	